
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

DNF 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

27 

88 

2 

11 

3 

94 

69 

47 

9 

Name 

Peter Phillips 

Chris Pluta 

Brian Sullivan 

Thomas Riley 

J Mark Wendling 

Mike Feno 

Darrel Stein 

Ken Reilly 

Gary Vizioli 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

12 

1 

Best Tm 

1:46.898 

1:50.292 

1:48.538 

1:51.024 

1:49.000 

1:49.775 

1:55.072 

2:10.134 

Hometown 

Lebanon PA 

Lansing NY 

Princeton NJ 

New Fairfield CT 

Wharton NJ 

Towaco NJ 

Allentown PA 

New Canaan CT 

Vernon NJ 

Reg Mem# Make/Model 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Sponsor 

TRAC Consulting 

Dog Gone Racing 

Euro-Tire 

speed 1 

Motion Dynamics 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 25:07.356 

Printed: 5/29/2021 4:24:47 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:21.873 

Avg. Speed 

75.565 

Best Lap Tm 

1:46.898 

Best Speed 

76.110 

Best Lap by 

27 - Peter Phillips 

2021 Freedom Major [21-M-20519] 

Gp1:SRF3 

Gp1:Race 1 SRF3 

Race started at 13:32:45 

Pocono Combined 2.260 miles 

5/29/2021 13:25 

2021 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 1 Race 1 Offiial  Posted:  4:25pm

SUS

FLR

WDC

NER

NNJ

NNJ

PHL

NER

NNJ

496725 

225593 

267944 

323160_1 

191864_1 

111676 

351373 

227300 

399261



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

27 

2 

3 

94 

88 

69 

47 

9 

11 

Name 

Peter Phillips 

Brian Sullivan 

J Mark Wendling 

Mike Feno 

Chris Pluta 

Darrel Stein 

Ken Reilly 

Gary Vizioli 

Thomas Riley 

Laps 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

Best Tm 

1:51.634 

1:51.423 

1:56.418 

1:57.688 

1:57.464 

1:57.197 

1:58.474 

2:01.835 

2:02.339 

Hometown 

Lebanon PA 

Princeton NJ 

Wharton NJ 

Towaco NJ 

Lansing NY 

Allentown PA 

New Canaan CT 

Vernon NJ 

New Fairfield CT 

Reg Mem# Make/Model 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Sponsor 

Dog Gone Racing 

Euro-Tire 

speed 1 

Motion Dynamics 

Professional Auto / Motion Dynamics 

TRAC Consulting 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 41:19.218 

Printed: 5/30/2021 12:19:32 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

28.160 

Avg. Speed 

72.197 

Best Lap Tm 

1:51.423 

Best Speed 

73.019 

Best Lap by 

2 - Brian Sullivan 

2021 Freedom Major [21-M-20519] 

Gp1:SRF3 

Gp1:Race 2 SRF3 

Race (50:00 or 22 Laps) started at 9:25:18 

Pocono Combined 2.260 miles 

5/30/2021 09:20 

2021 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 1 Race 2 Official:  Posted: 12:10pm

SUS

WDC

NNJ

NNJ

FLR

PHL

NER

NNJ

NER

496725 

267944 

191864_1

111676 

225593 

351373 

227300 

399261 

323160_1



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

4 

9 

1 

10 

2 

11 

12 

DNF 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

F5 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

No. 

5 

2 

42 

19 

20 

69 

72 

3 

92 

46 

39 

32 

16 

47 

40 

44 

7 

36 

29 

Name 

Steve Oseth 

Thomas E Schwietz Jr 

Joe Parsons 

Alex Scaler 

Jeff Filipkowski 

Dean Curtis 

Roger Siebenaler 

Mark Farnham 

Matt Clark 

Mark Fosberry 

Pete Meck 

Raymond Boyer 

Ryan Donaghy 

F Russell Strate/ Jr. 

Chris Caruso 

Richard LoDuca 

Jonathan Weisheit 

Curt Bennett 

Jeffrey Valeo 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

9 

12 

4 

Best Tm 

1:43.448 

1:45.310 

1:49.717 

1:51.355 

1:53.948 

1:53.924 

1:55.793 

1:53.458 

1:55.767 

1:53.804 

2:10.281 

1:58.963 

2:03.549 

1:56.132 

2:02.271 

2:09.773 

1:58.722 

2:01.386 

2:01.867 

Hometown 

Winchester Va 

Winchester VA 

Easton PA 

Asbury NJ 

Bangor PA 

East Stroudsburg PA 

North Hero VT 

Medina OH 

Montoursville PA 

Groton MA 

Green Cove Springs FL 

Bellingham MA 

Philadelphia PA 

Alden NY 

Henderson NV 

Blue Point NY 

Baltimore MD 

Danville PA 

Brooklyn NY 

Reg 

WDC 

WDC 

NEP 

SJR 

PHL 

PHL 

NNJ 

NEO 

GLN 

MHR 

NER 

PHL 

LV 

NYR 

WDC 

NEP 

NYR 

Mem# Make/Model 

Citation FF94 

Citation 2015 

Swift DB-6 

Mysterian CM2 

Vorscha GB-4 

Womer EV3 

Mysterian M2 

Silver Bullit SB-1 

RTJ -02 

Laser MKII 

Caracal FV 

Van Diemen RF 92 

Volkswagen DRT 001 

QRE F-500 QRE  Invader 

Protoform P2 

Invader QC-1 

JK Technologies XP-1 

Protoform P1 

Mysterian M2B 

Sponsor 

Aero Services of Winchester 

steel services 

IAM Advisory/ LLC 

AdvantageMotorsports.com Autowerks Hoosier 

Automotive Safety Consulting 

Womer Race Cars 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

Autowerks/ VSR/ Kearney 

Clark Motorsports/ Quicksilver Race Engines 

Fluid Systems 

Advantage Motorsports 

PixMix Video Services 

A Lift for a Vet/ LRM. Inc./ Pocono Sportscar LLC. 

Quadrini Racing/ Hoosier 

Automotive Safety Consulting 

LoDuca Associates Inc 

JK Technologies/ LLC 

Custom Milling & Consulting/ Sports Car Haven 

Advantage Motorsports/Crimson and Clove Spices 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 28:11.976 

Car #36 moved to last place per GCR 6.1.1.B 

Result Revised to show correct penalty for car #36 

Printed: 5/30/2021 7:28:23 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.034 

Avg. Speed 

67.320 

Best Lap Tm 

1:43.448 

Best Speed 

78.648 

Best Lap by 

5 - Steve Oseth 

2021 Freedom Major [21-M-20519] 

Gp2:FF,F5,FV 

Gp2:Race 1 FF,F5,FV 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 14:11:06 

Pocono Combined 2.260 miles 

5/29/2021 14:00 

2021 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 2 Race 1 Official *** REVISED *** Posted: 5/30 7:30am

75632_1 

72 

194450 

163644_3 

337874 

259251 

99555 

200365 

378022 

159699 

528190 

163151 

522866 

1951 

543295 

201138_1 

353450 

84369_1 

404328



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

11 

2 

3 

12 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FF 

F5 

No. 

19 

7 

72 

20 

69 

47 

92 

40 

36 

16 

42 

3 

46 

2 

5 

39 

29 

32 

44 

Name 

Alex Scaler 

Jonathan Weisheit 

Roger Siebenaler 

Jeff Filipkowski 

Dean Curtis 

F Russell Strate/ Jr. 

Matt Clark 

Chris Caruso 

Curt Bennett 

Ryan Donaghy 

Joe Parsons 

Mark Farnham 

Mark Fosberry 

Thomas E Schwietz Jr 

Steve Oseth 

Pete Meck 

Jeffrey Valeo 

Raymond Boyer 

Richard LoDuca 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

14 

12 

12 

12 

10 

10 

10 

3 

Best Tm 

1:53.771 

1:55.004 

1:55.248 

1:55.046 

1:56.240 

1:58.012 

1:57.506 

1:59.758 

2:11.168 

2:02.184 

1:56.618 

2:01.992 

12:20.124 

1:50.595 

1:50.331 

2:10.470 

Hometown 

Bellingham MA 

Blue Point NY 

Reg 

NER 

NYR 

Mem# Make/Model 

Mysterian CM2 

JK Technologies XP-1 

Mysterian M2 

Vorscha GB-4 

Womer EV3 

QRE F-500 QRE  Invader 

RTJ -02 

Protoform P2 

Protoform P1 

Volkswagen DRT 001 

Swift DB-6 

Silver Bullit SB-1 

Laser MKII 

Citation 2015 

Citation FF94 

Caracal FV 

Mysterian M2B 

Van Diemen RF 92 

Invader QC-1 

Sponsor 

AdvantageMotorsports.com Autowerks Hoosier 

JK Technologies/ LLC 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

Automotive Safety Consulting 

Womer Race Cars 

Quadrini Racing/ Hoosier 

Clark Motorsports/ Quicksilver Race Engines 

Automotive Safety Consulting 

Custom Milling & Consulting/ Sports Car Haven 

A Lift for a Vet/ LRM. Inc./ Pocono Sportscar LLC. 

IAM Advisory/ LLC 

Autowerks/ VSR/ Kearney 

Fluid Systems 

steel services 

Aero Services of Winchester 

Advantage Motorsports 

Advantage Motorsports/Crimson and Clove Spices 

PixMix Video Services 

LoDuca Associates Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 51:22.856 

Printed: 5/30/2021 1:09:51 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.605 

Avg. Speed 

47.504 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.331 

Best Speed 

73.742 

Best Lap by 

5 - Steve Oseth 

2021 Freedom Major [21-M-20519] 

Gp2:FF,F5,FV 

Gp2:Race 2 FF,F5,FV 

Race (50:00 or 22 Laps) started at 10:18:37 

Pocono Combined 2.260 miles 

5/30/2021 10:10 

2021 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 2 Race 2 Official:  Posted: 1:10pm

Asbury NJ SJR

Baltimore MD WDC

North Hero VT NNJ

Bangor PA PHL

East Stroudsburg P PHL

Alden NY               WNY

Montoursville PA GLN

Henderson NV LV

Danville PA NEP

Philadelphia PA PHL

Easton PA NEP

Medina OH NEO

Groton MA              NER

Winchester VA WDC

Winchester Va WDC

Green Cove Spring MHR

Brooklyn NY NYR

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

163151 

201138_1

163644_3 

353450 

99555 

337874 

259251 

1951 

378022 

543295 

84369_1 

522866 

194450 

200365 

159699 

72 

75632_1 

528190 

404328



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

8 

2 

2 

3 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

FC 

FX 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FX 

FE2 

FX 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FX 

No. 

41 

21 

35 

45 

15 

85 

46 

10 

5 

44 

17 

33 

3 

13 

80 

08 

2 

Name 

Glenn Cordova 

Vaughn Glace 

Eric Presbrey 

Alex Tollefsen 

Gabriele Jasper 

Charles Shaffer 

Douglas Rocco 

Keith McDonald 

Dennis McCarthy 

William Hoops 

Josh Reinard 

Sam Harrington 

John Mirro 

Lee Rackley 

Cory Derr 

Don Betterly 

Keaton Van Thof 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

6 

1 

Best Tm 

1:41.303 

1:40.261 

1:41.583 

1:41.784 

1:41.259 

1:42.901 

1:43.883 

1:51.325 

1:56.349 

2:02.114 

2:02.225 

2:02.736 

2:02.930 

1:50.979 

8:58.456 

Hometown 

Effort PA 

Pittsburgh PA 

Ridgefield CT 

Brooklyn NY 

Toms River NJ 

Catlett VA 

Sandisfield MA 

Ranson WV 

Hartsdale NY 

Mountain Top PA 

Pittsburgh PA 

Finksburg MD 

Bath PA 

Clinton NC 

DRUMS PA 

MCADOO PA 

SALEM NH 

Reg 

NER 

Mem# 

547074 

Make/Model 

Van Diemen RF-04 

Van Diemen 

VanDiemen RF03 

Van Diemen RF99 

Van Diemen DP08 

Van Diemen RF00 

VanDiemen DPO2-8 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

VanDiemen RF00 

Vandiemen RF99 

Star Formula Mazda 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

Elan FC DP08/MZR 

Mazda FE2 

RFR 

RFR 

Van Diemen RF03 

Sponsor 

Cordova Services 

Proper Performance 

Centrical/KK Motorsports 

Tollefsen Racing 

Jasper spine institute 

Team Shaffer Motorsporst 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

Jagermeister 

TRIAD MAGNETICS 

Misfit Autowerks/ jOyKiLLeR rAcInG 

Harper Home Services of Michigan/Gran Touring Motorsports 

VICON Consultants LLC 

Castrol Edge 

Master Mechanical Corp 

Master Mechanical Corp. 

Affordable Automotive 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 23:12.088 

New Track Record (1:50.979) for FE2 by Lee Rackley. 

New Track Record (1:40.261) for FX by Vaughn Glace. 

Printed: 5/29/2021 4:27:16 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.037 

Avg. Speed 

52.600 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.261 

Best Speed 

81.148 

Best Lap by 

21 - Vaughn Glace 

2021 Freedom Major [21-M-20519] 

Gp3:FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp3:Race 1 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Race (30:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:50:57 

Pocono Combined 2.260 miles 

5/29/2021 14:40 

2021 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 3 Race 1 Offiial  Posted:  4:25pm

NYR

STC

NER

NER

SJR

WDC

NER

WDC

NER

NEP

STC

WDC 

PHL

NCR

NEP

NEP

233441 

641043 

256909 

103626_5 

375286 

239865 

134246_1 

355346 

249921 

330974 

417016 

270961 

63309 

389981 

494648 

442975



2021 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

3 

2 

4 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FX 

FX 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FX 

FE2 

FX 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FC 

No. 

21 

2 

85 

41 

15 

46 

45 

79 

35 

3 

33 

17 

10 

5 

44 

80 

08 

Name 

Vaughn Glace 

Keaton Van Thof 

Charles Shaffer 

Glenn Cordova 

Gabriele Jasper 

Douglas Rocco 

Alex Tollefsen 

Lee Rackley 

Eric Presbrey 

John Mirro 

Sam Harrington 

Josh Reinard 

Keith McDonald 

Dennis McCarthy 

William Hoops 

Cory Derr 

Don Betterly 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

20 

19 

19 

19 

Best Tm 

1:38.174 

1:39.449 

1:40.289 

1:41.456 

1:44.265 

1:44.773 

1:42.147 

1:46.248 

1:49.762 

1:55.143 

1:46.510 

2:00.660 

2:01.652 

Hometown 

Pittsburgh PA 

SALEM NH 

Catlett VA 

Effort PA 

Toms River NJ 

Sandisfield MA 

Brooklyn NY 

Clinton NC 

Ridgefield CT 

Bath PA 

Finksburg MD 

Pittsburgh PA 

Ranson WV 

Hartsdale NY 

Mountain Top PA 

DRUMS PA 

MCADOO PA 

Region 

STC 

NER 

WDC 

NYR 

SJR 

NER 

NER 

NCR 

NER 

PHL 

WDC 

STC 

WDC 

NER 

NEP 

NEP 

NEP 

Member_ID 

641043 

547074 

239865 

233441 

375286 

134246_1 

103626_5 

389981 

256909 

63309 

270961 

417016 

355346 

249921 

330974 

494648 

442975 

Make/Model 

Van Diemen 

Van Diemen RF03 

Van Diemen RF00 

Van Diemen RF-04 

Van Diemen DP08 

VanDiemen DPO2-8 

Van Diemen RF99 

Mazda FE2 

VanDiemen RF03 

Elan FC DP08/MZR 

Mazda Formula Enterprises 2 

Star Formula Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

VanDiemen RF00 

Vandiemen RF99 

RFR 

RFR 

Sponsor 

Proper Performance 

Affordable Automotive 

Team Shaffer Motorsporst 

Cordova Services 

Jasper spine institute 

BLUE CHIP DIESEL 

Tollefsen Racing 

Castrol Edge 

Centrical/KK Motorsports 

VICON Consultants LLC 

Harper Home Services of Michigan/Gran Touring Motorsports 

Misfit Autowerks/ jOyKiLLeR rAcInG 

Jagermeister 

TRIAD MAGNETICS 

Master Mechanical Corp 

Master Mechanical Corp. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 40:06.686 

New Track Record (1:38.174) for FX by Vaughn Glace. New Record (1:46.248) for FE2 by Lee Rackl 

Revised to add 1 lap to #15 (transponder came off) 

Revised to correct class of #3 from FC to FX 

Printed: 6/14/2021 3:41:28 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

20.724 

Avg. Speed 

74.373 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.174 

Best Speed 

82.873 

Best Lap by 

21 - Vaughn Glace 

2021 Freedom Major [21-M-20519] 

Gp3:FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Gp3:Race 2 FA/C/E2/X,P1/2 

Race (50:00 or 22 Laps) started at 11:21:06 

Pocono Combined 2.260 miles 

5/30/2021 11:00 

Group 3 Race 2 Official  *** REVISED *** Posted: 6/14 3:45pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

No. 

37 

42 

73 

12 

31 

68 

80 

186 

171 

4 

169 

63 

57 

189 

06 

24 

Name 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Michael Lavigne 

David Sanders 

Brian LaCroix 

Marshall Mast 

jared lendrum 

Richard Astacio 

Nick Leverone 

Jason Benagh 

Ken Lendrum 

Darrel Stein 

Hugh McHaffie 

Christopher Collins 

Greg Amy 

James DeFinnis 

Maclin Norray 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

8 

Best Tm 

1:36.193 

1:36.971 

1:37.342 

1:37.635 

1:39.275 

1:40.511 

1:42.478 

1:43.446 

1:45.727 

1:46.523 

1:46.099 

1:48.366 

1:48.575 

1:49.816 

1:48.920 

1:45.631 

Hometown 

Phoenixville PA 

Hooksett NH 

Malvern PA 

Hyannis MA 

Denver PA 

queensbury NY 

Wilton CT 

Mendon MA 

Groton MA 

Queensbury NY 

Allentown PA 

Walpole MA 

Germantown MD 

Middletown CT 

Shavertown PA 

Berne NY 

Reg Mem# 

446986 

249607 

290431 

239940 

474588 

339116 

465698 

200602 

198775 

340183 

351373 

351951 

334311 

110138 

464375 

523218 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang GT 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Subaru Impreza WRX STI 

Mazda Mx-5 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda RX-8 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda Miata gmx-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru Brz 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance 

Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoosier Tire 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

All Cape Machine Burke Chevy NewAutoParts.com 

Phoenix Performance 

North Country Subaru/ Ricks Bike Shop/ Black Sheep Honey Co. 

Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 

Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

G-LOC Brakes 

North Country Subaru  Carbotech  Ricks Bike Shop 

Flatout Motorsports 

Meathead Racing/COCA 

Hoosier/Maximum Attack 

Back Mountain Dental/Planet Miata 

Black Sheep Honey 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:36.193) for T2 by Kurt Rezzetano. 

New Track Record (1:43.446) for T4 by Nick Leverone. 

New Track Record (1:39.275) for T3 by Marshall Mast. 

Total Time of Race: 21:44.949 

Printed: 5/29/2021 6:04:14 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.488 

Avg. Speed 

74.817 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.193 

Best Speed 

84.580 

Best Lap by 

37 - Kurt Rezzetano 

2021 Freedom Major [21-M-20519] 

Gp4:STU/L,T2/3/4 

Gp4:Race 1 STU/L,T2/3/4 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 15:34:05 

Pocono Combined 2.260 miles 

5/29/2021 15:15 

2021 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 4 Race 1 Offiial Posted:  6:05pm

PHL

NER

PHL

NER

PHL

MHR

NER

NER

NER

NER

PHL

NER

WDC

NER

NEP

MHR



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

4 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

DNF 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

STL 

T4 

T2 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

No. 

37 

12 

73 

31 

68 

80 

186 

42 

4 

171 

63 

189 

06 

57 

169 

Name 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Brian LaCroix 

David Sanders 

Marshall Mast 

jared lendrum 

Richard Astacio 

Nick Leverone 

Michael Lavigne 

Ken Lendrum 

Jason Benagh 

Hugh McHaffie 

Greg Amy 

James DeFinnis 

Christopher Collins 

Darrel Stein 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

2 

Best Tm 

1:45.387 

1:46.812 

1:47.112 

1:48.321 

1:50.477 

1:53.820 

1:53.052 

1:50.975 

1:59.774 

2:03.785 

2:01.055 

2:02.311 

2:01.480 

2:06.274 

1:59.341 

Hometown 

Phoenixville PA 

Hyannis MA 

Malvern PA 

Denver PA 

queensbury NY 

Wilton CT 

Mendon MA 

Hooksett NH 

Queensbury NY 

Groton MA 

Walpole MA 

Middletown CT 

Shavertown PA 

Germantown MD 

Allentown PA 

Reg Mem# 

446986 

239940 

290431 

474588 

339116 

465698 

200602 

249607 

340183 

198775 

351951 

110138 

464375 

334311 

351373 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Ford Mustang 

Subaru Impreza WRX STI 

Mazda Mx-5 

Subaru BRZ 

Ford Mustang GT 

Subaru BRZ 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda MX-5 

Toyota MR2 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata gmx-5 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance 

All Cape Machine Burke Chevy NewAutoParts.com 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

Phoenix Performance 

North Country Subaru/ Ricks Bike Shop/ Black Sheep Honey Co. 

Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 

Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoosier Tire 

North Country Subaru  Carbotech  Ricks Bike Shop 

G-LOC Brakes 

Flatout Motorsports 

Hoosier/Maximum Attack 

Back Mountain Dental/Planet Miata 

Meathead Racing/COCA 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 42:03.576 

Printed: 5/30/2021 2:05:10 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

21.973 

Avg. Speed 

70.928 

Best Lap Tm 

1:45.387 

Best Speed 

77.201 

Best Lap by 

37 - Kurt Rezzetano 

2021 Freedom Major [21-M-20519] 

Gp4:STU/L,T2/3/4 

Gp4:Race 2 STU/L,T2/3/4 

Race (50:00 or 22 Laps) started at 12:18:04 

Pocono Combined 2.260 miles 

5/30/2021 11:50 

2021 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 4 Race 2 Official:  Posted: 2:05pm

PHL

NER

PHL

PHL

MHR

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

NEP

WDC

PHL



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

5 

6 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

No. 

08 

89 

03 

2 

9 

50 

142 

18 

53 

56 

58 

90 

19 

46 

14 

5 

123 

82 

30 

Name 

Aaron Johnson 

Charlie Campbell 

Mark McAllister 

Charles Vaccaro 

James Gregorius 

Tom Burdge 

David Colbey 

Travis Abbott 

Edward Werry 

Francis Selldorff 

Shawn Fohs 

Tom Broring 

Scott McAllister 

Johannes Krauss 

Hayes Lewis 

David Oliveira 

Anthony (Coyote) Black 

Fred White 

Frank Selldorff 

Laps 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

10 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

1:40.309 

1:42.295 

1:49.588 

1:46.669 

1:50.263 

1:52.872 

1:49.988 

1:53.720 

1:53.678 

1:52.886 

1:52.734 

1:54.120 

1:54.836 

2:01.733 

2:02.083 

2:04.013 

2:12.261 

1:56.961 

2:08.995 

Hometown 

Oakfield NY 

Corry PA 

Webster NY 

Patterson NY 

Lakeville NY 

Hillsborough NJ 

Utica NY 

Hawley PA 

West Deptford NJ 

Boston MA 

Somerset NJ 

Derwood MD 

Brockport NY 

Prattsville NY 

Alexandria VA 

Moosup CT 

Wall PA 

Abington MA 

Boston MA 

Reg Mem# 

310579 

285427 

180427 

146288 

434917 

186383 

443269 

537585 

418073 

639955 

336574 

228991 

452297 

9091 

312506 

432960 

529186 

174849 

295404 

Make/Model 

Honda S2000 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX si 

Volkswagen Golf 

Honda Fit 

Mini Mini cooper 

Mini 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Porsche 924 

Mini Cooper 

Acura Integra Type-R 

Honda CRX 

Mini Mini cooper 

Sponsor 

Hankook / A.R.E. / G-Loc / Slowmotion Motorsports 

Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier/Carbotech Brakes 

McAllister Sign/Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Village Auto Works / Mazda / Goodyear 

Livonia Redemption Center 

Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/ 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Autobahn autoworx/Dawes Mo

Maximum Attack Motorsports/ Small House Winery/ Hoosier Tire 

Indian Summer/GABB racing 

GABB Racing/ Grass Paddock Motorsports 

Jennifer McAllister 

Hansa Rennen 

Science and Critical Thinking 

G.A.B.B. Racing/GPM/G-LOC Brakes/Hankook/TRVMEDIA.COM/MMAD.COM 

Spectre Racing / Mantis Piercing/ Hawk Performance / CP Carrillo 

Hoosier 

Indian Summer/GABB racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 24:02.914 

Printed: 5/29/2021 6:02:29 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.959 

Avg. Speed 

78.940 

Best Lap Tm 

1:40.309 

Best Speed 

81.109 

Best Lap by 

08 - Aaron Johnson 

2021 Freedom Major [21-M-20519] 

Gp5:E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp5:Race 1 E/F/HP,GTL 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 16:08:53 

Pocono Combined 2.260 miles 

5/29/2021 15:50 

2021 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 5 Race 1 Offiial Posted:  6:05pm

FLR

MHR

FLR

NYR

FLR

NNJ

GLN

WDC

SJR

NER

NNJ

WDC

FLR

CNY

WDC

NER

STC

NER

NER



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

5 

6 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

EP 

EP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

No. 

08 

89 

03 

53 

5 

56 

2 

18 

58 

142 

46 

50 

14 

82 

9 

47 

23 

90 

19 

30 

Name 

Aaron Johnson 

Charlie Campbell 

Mark McAllister 

Edward Werry 

David Oliveira 

Francis Selldorff 

Charles Vaccaro 

Travis Abbott 

Shawn Fohs 

David Colbey 

Johannes Krauss 

Tom Burdge 

Hayes Lewis 

Fred White 

James Gregorius 

Donald Walsh 

Anthony (Coyote) Black 

Tom Broring 

Scott McAllister 

Frank Selldorff 

Laps 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

19 

15 

12 

10 

Best Tm 

1:53.513 

1:54.329 

2:00.888 

2:02.042 

2:01.888 

2:02.983 

2:00.002 

2:03.312 

2:06.117 

2:05.743 

2:07.251 

2:04.905 

2:12.314 

2:07.364 

2:12.145 

2:09.278 

Hometown 

Oakfield NY 

Corry PA 

Webster NY 

West Deptford NJ 

Moosup CT 

Boston MA 

Patterson NY 

Hawley PA 

Somerset NJ 

Utica NY 

Prattsville NY 

Hillsborough NJ 

Alexandria VA 

Abington MA 

Lakeville NY 

Orrtanna PA 

Wall PA 

Derwood MD 

Brockport NY 

Boston MA 

Reg 

WDC 

FLR 

NER 

Mem# 

310579 

285427 

180427 

418073 

432960 

639955 

146288 

537585 

336574 

443269 

9091 

186383 

312506 

174849 

434917 

223440_1 

529186 

228991 

452297 

295404 

Make/Model 

Honda S2000 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Mini Cooper 

Mini Mini cooper 

Mazda RX-7 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mini 

Honda CRX si 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 924 

Honda CRX 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda RX-7 

Acura Integra Type-R 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

Mini Mini cooper 

Sponsor 

Hankook / A.R.E. / G-Loc / Slowmotion Motorsports 

Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier/Carbotech Brakes 

McAllister Sign/Jesse Prather Motorsports 

Maximum Attack Motorsports/ Small House Winery/ Hoosier Tire 

G.A.B.B. Racing/GPM/G-LOC Brakes/Hankook/TRVMEDIA.COM/MMAD.COM 

Indian Summer/GABB racing 

Village Auto Works / Mazda / Goodyear 

Autobahn autoworx/Dawes Mo

GABB Racing/ Grass Paddock Motorsports 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Hansa Rennen 

Hoosier/ Mazda Motorsports/ 

Science and Critical Thinking 

Hoosier 

Livonia Redemption Center 

Classic Auto 

Spectre Racing / Mantis Piercing/ Hawk Performance / CP Carrillo 

Jennifer McAllister 

Indian Summer/GABB racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 42:54.889 

Printed: 5/30/2021 3:56:36 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.172 

Avg. Speed 

69.514 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.513 

Best Speed 

71.675 

Best Lap by 

08 - Aaron Johnson 

2021 Freedom Major [21-M-20519] 

Gp5:E/F/HP,GTL 

Gp5:Race 2 E/F/HP,GTL 

Race (50:00 or 22 Laps) started at 14:12:33 

Pocono Combined 2.260 miles 

5/30/2021 13:40 

2021 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 5 Race 2 Official: Posted: 4:00pm

FLR

MHR

FLR

SJR

NER

NER

NYR

WDC

NNJ

GLN

CNY

NNJ

WDC

NER

FLR

SUS

STC



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

6 

7 

2 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

T1 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

GT1 

T1 

No. 

33 

07 

37 

73 

77 

14 

09 

60 

17 

39 

52 

3 

8 

89 

21 

Name 

Andrew Aquilante 

Brian Kleeman 

Kurt Rezzetano 

David Sanders 

Timothy Rubright 

James Jost 

Chris Outzen 

Tony Stefanon 

Nick Leverone 

Charlie Abell 

Jeannette Udwary 

Kelly Lubash 

Jerry Post 

Scott Quaile 

Cord Kisthardt 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

3 

Best Tm 

1:27.400 

1:32.395 

1:33.504 

1:34.342 

1:35.617 

1:36.914 

1:37.751 

1:37.741 

1:40.044 

1:35.114 

1:39.690 

1:43.091 

1:46.774 

1:32.225 

Hometown 

Chester Springs PA 

Baltimore MD 

Phoenixville PA 

Malvern PA 

Kutztown PA 

Allentown PA 

Sudbury MA 

Shermans Dale PA 

Mendon MA 

Middletown MD 

Cape Coral FL 

Stamford CT 

Sunset SC 

Copake Falls NY 

Hummelstown PA 

Reg 

PHL 

WDC 

PHL 

PHL 

WDC 

PHL 

NER 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

MHR 

NER 

CCR 

NYR 

SUS 

Mem# 

336891 

261223 

446986 

290431 

405374 

427812 

399418 

237202 

200602 

628625 

250931 

230595 

208061 

63911 

454668 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford FP350 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Ford Boss 302S 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Cadillac CTSV 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance 

Phoenix Performance 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

Blue Knob Auto .com 

Jost Iron Works/ Yanek Custom Guns 

iTrackzone 

Catfishracing 

Flatout Motorsports 

Spina Bifida Assoc of NE NY/ Automotion/ Encore Realty 

BF Goodrich Tires 

Davis Auto Body 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 20:53.746 

New Track Record (1:27.400) for GT2 by Andrew Aquilante. 

New Track Record (1:36.914) for AS by James Jost. 

Printed: 5/29/2021 6:05:24 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:01.762 

Avg. Speed 

90.851 

Best Lap Tm 

1:27.400 

Best Speed 

93.089 

Best Lap by 

33 - Andrew Aquilante 

2021 Freedom Major [21-M-20519] 

Gp6:GT1/2/3/X,AS,T1,PX 

Gp6:Race 1 GT1/2/3/X,AS,T1,PX 1 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 16:45:15 

Pocono Combined 2.260 miles 

5/29/2021 16:30 

2021 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 6 Race 1 Offiial Posted:  6:05pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

6 

3 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

T1 

T1 

AS 

T1 

GT1 

T1 

GT1 

GT1 

T1 

No. 

33 

37 

07 

73 

86 

3 

8 

17 

09 

14 

39 

89 

77 

60 

52 

21 

Name 

Andrew Aquilante 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Brian Kleeman 

David Sanders 

Joseph Gaudette 

Kelly Lubash 

Jerry Post 

Nick Leverone 

Chris Outzen 

James Jost 

Charlie Abell 

Scott Quaile 

Timothy Rubright 

Tony Stefanon 

Jeannette Udwary 

Cord Kisthardt 

Laps 

22 

21 

21 

21 

20 

18 

17 

13 

12 

10 

9 

Best Tm 

1:38.483 

1:44.422 

1:44.670 

1:44.983 

1:50.610 

2:01.547 

2:05.965 

1:56.128 

2:00.906 

1:52.702 

1:51.414 

Hometown 

Chester Springs PA 

Phoenixville PA 

Baltimore MD 

Malvern PA 

Manassas Va 

Stamford CT 

Sunset SC 

Mendon MA 

Sudbury MA 

Allentown PA 

Middletown MD 

Copake Falls NY 

Kutztown PA 

Shermans Dale PA 

Cape Coral FL 

Hummelstown PA 

Reg 

PHL 

PHL 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

NER 

CCR 

NER 

NER 

PHL 

WDC 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

MHR 

SUS 

Mem# 

336891 

446986 

261223 

290431 

358228 

230595 

208061 

200602 

399418 

427812 

628625 

63911 

405374 

237202 

250931 

454668 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford FP350 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Chevrolet camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Boss 302S 

Cadillac CTSV 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Sponsor 

Phoenix Performance 

Phoenix Performance 

Phoenix Performance / Hoosier 

Over1G-Racing//Phoenix/Hawk Brakes 

BF Goodrich Tires 

Flatout Motorsports 

iTrackzone 

Jost Iron Works/ Yanek Custom Guns 

Davis Auto Body 

Blue Knob Auto .com 

Catfishracing 

Spina Bifida Assoc of NE NY/ Automotion/ Encore Realty 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 37:00.405 

Printed: 5/30/2021 4:28:07 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

80.612 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.483 

Best Speed 

82.613 

Best Lap by 

33 - Andrew Aquilante 

2021 Freedom Major [21-M-20519] 

Gp6:GT1/2/3/X,AS,T1,PX 

Gp6:Race 2 GT1/2/3/X,AS,T1,PX 2 

Race (50:00 or 22 Laps) started at 15:08:40 

Pocono Combined 2.260 miles 

5/30/2021 14:30 

2021 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 6 Race 2 Official  Posted: 4:30pm



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

9 

2 

3 

4 

10 

11 

5 

12 

6 

7 

8 

13 

DNF 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

No. 

94 

22 

80 

06 

07 

33 

7 

12 

55 

20 

78 

88 

56 

34 

98 

58 

92 

03 

5 

3 

48 

63 

30 

Name 

Nick Leverone 

Matthew Morin 

Richard Astacio 

James DeFinnis 

David Ciufo 

Charles Caikoski 

Ken Williams 

Steve Introne 

Anthony Soberick 

Chris Bride 

David Rosenblum 

Ryan Moran 

Francis Selldorff 

Chris Ciufo 

Charlie Campbell 

Shawn Fohs 

Cody Connelly 

Alex Ratcliffe 

David Oliveira 

J B Swan 

Brandon Fetch 

John Hotz 

Travis Washay 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

11 

6 

Best Tm 

1:44.266 

1:45.553 

1:46.072 

1:47.188 

1:46.829 

1:47.991 

1:47.804 

1:55.709 

1:51.476 

1:52.089 

1:52.615 

1:51.954 

1:46.295 

1:46.114 

1:52.811 

1:52.740 

1:53.310 

1:55.249 

1:53.992 

1:49.409 

1:46.984 

Hometown 

Mendon MA 

North Windham Ct 

Wilton CT 

Shavertown PA 

Livonia NY 

Lansdale PA 

Wyoming PA 

Windham NH 

Lansford PA 

Lexington MA 

Mays Landing nj 

Leesburg VA 

Boston MA 

Livonia NY 

Corry PA 

Somerset NJ 

Washingtonville NY 

LEESBURG VA 

Moosup CT 

Braintree MA 

Waldwick NJ 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Milford CT 

Reg 

NER 

Mem# 

160337 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Ford fiesta 

Mini Cooper 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini 

Mazda Miata 

Mini cooper 

Mini Cooper 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Sponsor 

Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

Otr racing United abrasives 

Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 

Back Mountain Dental/Planet Miata 

Emerson Oil Co 

Precision Motorsport Racing 

MV Motorsport 

Black Hog Brewing/ Old Schoo

Motors Plus/Soberick Racing 

leos apparel 

Kopp motorsports/AR Racing/Road Keeper 

Indian Summer Racing/GABB Racing 

Emerson Oil 

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech/JPM 

GABB Racing/ Grass Paddock Motorsports 

Village auto works.       Mazda motorsports 

RP Performance 

G.A.B.B. Racing/GPM/G-LOC Brakes/Hankook/TRVMEDIA.COM/MMAD.COM 

R&S Redco 

Kessler Engineering 

Hotztuff Racing 

Indian Summer Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 24:54.541 

New Track Record (1:44.266) for SM by Nick Leverone. 

Car #98 moved to position 15 per GCR 6.11.1.A 

Printed: 5/30/2021 11:36:15 AM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.399 

Avg. Speed 

76.213 

Best Lap Tm 

1:44.266 

Best Speed 

78.031 

Best Lap by 

94 - Nick Leverone 

2021 Freedom Major [21-M-20519] 

Gp7:SM,B-Spec 

Gp7:Race 1 SM,B-Spec 

Race (30:00 or 14 Laps) started at 17:20:36 

Pocono Combined 2.260 miles 

5/29/2021 17:10 

2021 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 7 Race 1 Official: Posted: 11:40am

NER

NER

NER

NEP

FLR

FLR

NEP

NER

NEP

NER

PHL

WDC

NER

FLR

MHR

NNJ

NYR

WDC

NER

NER

NNJ

WDC

200602 

516983 

465698 

464375 

148770_1 

613061 

369232 

180337 

622602 

550006 

160155 

401189 

639955 

148770_5 

285427 

336574 

504026 

269270 

432960 

312130 

406241 

445857



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

9 

10 

2 

3 

4 

11 

5 

6 

7 

12 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

SM 

SM 

SM 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

No. 

94 

80 

22 

34 

07 

63 

7 

55 

12 

48 

06 

3 

88 

5 

20 

56 

78 

58 

92 

33 

98 

03 

30 

Name 

Nick Leverone 

Richard Astacio 

Matthew Morin 

Chris Ciufo 

David Ciufo 

John Hotz 

Ken Williams 

Anthony Soberick 

Steve Introne 

Brandon Fetch 

James DeFinnis 

J B Swan 

Ryan Moran 

David Oliveira 

Chris Bride 

Francis Selldorff 

David Rosenblum 

Shawn Fohs 

Cody Connelly 

Charles Caikoski 

Charlie Campbell 

Alex Ratcliffe 

Travis Washay 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

3 

Best Tm 

1:53.621 

1:55.244 

1:54.485 

1:55.127 

1:57.553 

1:56.711 

1:57.896 

1:58.704 

1:57.829 

1:57.975 

1:59.684 

1:59.536 

2:00.060 

1:58.926 

2:01.468 

2:01.162 

2:03.024 

2:04.522 

2:03.116 

2:00.674 

Hometown 

Mendon MA 

Wilton CT 

North Windham Ct 

Livonia NY 

Livonia NY 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Wyoming PA 

Lansford PA 

Windham NH 

Waldwick NJ 

Shavertown PA 

Braintree MA 

Leesburg VA 

Moosup CT 

Lexington MA 

Boston MA 

Mays Landing nj 

Somerset NJ 

Washingtonville NY 

Lansdale PA 

Corry PA 

LEESBURG VA 

Milford CT 

Reg 

MHR 

WDC 

NER 

Mem# 

285427 

269270 

160337 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Spec Miata 

Mini Cooper 

Ford fiesta 

Mini 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini cooper 

Mini Cooper 

Sponsor 

Flatout Motorsports/ Inc. 

Astacio Plumbing & Hvac 

Otr racing United abrasives 

Emerson Oil 

Emerson Oil Co 

Hotztuff Racing 

MV Motorsport 

Motors Plus/Soberick Racing 

Black Hog Brewing/ Old Schoo

Kessler Engineering 

Back Mountain Dental/Planet Miata 

R&S Redco 

Kopp motorsports/AR Racing/Road Keeper 

G.A.B.B. Racing/GPM/G-LOC Brakes/Hankook/TRVMEDIA.COM/MMAD.COM 

Indian Summer Racing/GABB Racing 

leos apparel 

GABB Racing/ Grass Paddock Motorsports 

Village auto works.       Mazda motorsports 

Precision Motorsport Racing 

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech/JPM 

RP Performance 

Indian Summer Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time of Race: 43:08.038 

Printed: 5/30/2021 5:14:15 PM 

Chief of T&S: Meg Meyer 

Race Director: Gene Kern 

Chief Steward: Butch O'Connor 

SOM Chair: Earl Hurlbut 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  South Jersey Region, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

19.503 

Avg. Speed 

69.161 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.621 

Best Speed 

71.606 

Best Lap by 

94 - Nick Leverone 

2021 Freedom Major [21-M-20519] 

Gp7:SM,B-Spec 

Gp7:Race 2 SM,B-Spec 

Race (22 Laps) started at 15:56:13 

Pocono Combined 2.260 miles 

5/30/2021 15:20 

2021 Joe DeLuca and Linda Gronlund Freedom Major

Group 7 Race 2 Official  Posted: 5:15pm

NER

NER

NER

FLR

FLR

WDC

NEP

NEP

NER

NNJ

NEP

NER

WDC

NER

NER

NER

PHL

NNJ

NYR

PHL

200602 

465698 

516983 

148770_5 

148770_1 

445857 

369232 

622602 

180337 

406241 

464375 

312130 

401189 

432960 

550006 

639955 

160155 

336574 

504026 

613061
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